Scotia-Glenville School District
Scotia, New York

July 18, 2023

To:  Susan Swartz, Superintendent

From: Andrew Giaquinto, School Business Manager O/x/

Re: 2023-24 Food Service List

Attached please find the Food Service list for 2023-24. Meal prices have been adjusted
by ten cents, based on the contract with Chartwells and the recommendation of Jim
Bigley of HMB Consultants. Historically, over the last five years, we have typically
adjusted lunch prices by ten cents, except for this past year where we increased by
slightly more due to the bid specifications and bid award to Chartwells. Breakfast prices
are not being increased as we are trying to encourage more participation in the
breakfast program.

There were some price changes to the ala carte items, these changes are highlighted in

yellow and are based on negotiations between the District and Chartwells, with input
from HMB Consultants.

Attached you will also find a comparison of meal prices from surrounding school
districts. This comparison reflects pricing from the 2022-2023 school year as most
districts have not yet approved the current year’s prices.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Attachment



SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
2023-2024 FOOD SERVICE LIST

MEAL PRICES

Elementary Breakfast (K-5)

Breakfast (6-12)

Elementary Lunch (K-5)

Secondary Lunch (6-12)

Reduced Price (K-12) (Breakfast & Lunch)

BEVERAGES

Fat-Free White Milk, 1/2 pint
Fat-Free Flavored Milk, 1/2 pint
Skim Milk, 1/2 pint

Juice, 4 oz.

Coffee, 10 oz. (High School only)
Canned Snapple

Flavored Water

Saratoga Water 16.9 oz
Powerade

Dasani Bottled Water — 20 oz.
Bottled Juice — 12 oz.

ALA CARTE ENTREES
Yogurt, 4 oz.

Side Salad or Fruit or Vegetable
Bowl of Soup

Chef Salad

Ice Cream

Fresh Fruit

Canned Fruit

Baked Chips

Bagel

Muffin

Cookies

Breakfast Sandwich

First Lunch Entree — Elementary
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb. lunch

First Lunch Entree — Secondary
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb. lunch

First Breakfast Entree — K-12
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb. breakfast

*Plus applicable tax on all adult sales

STUDENT
PRICE

1.10, 1.35,

1.50
1.50
3.10
3.10
0.00

0.65
0.65
0.65
0.75
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.10
2.25
1.50
1.50

1.10
1.00
1.25
3.10
1.60
1.00
1.25
1.10
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.50

3.10
2.45

3.10
2.55

1.50
1.45

ADULT
PRICE
2.71
2.71
5.12
5.12
N/A

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
1.50
1.25
1.75
1.25
2.25
1.50
1.50

1.25
1.25
1.50
4.00
1.10, 1.35, 1.60
1.10
1.25
1.25
1.75
1.60
1.25
1.85

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



22-23 SCHOOL LUNCH PRICES

NISKAYUNA | SCHALMONT MOHON BH-BL SCOTIA AVERAGE MEDIAN
BREAKFAST (K-5) 1.65 1.75 1.50 2.25 1.50 1.73 1.65
BREAKFAST (MS) 1.65 1.75 2.00 2.25 1.50 1.83 1.75
BREAKFAST (HS) 2.15 2.75 2.00 2.75 1.50 2.23 2.15
LUNCH (K-5) 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.05 3.00
LUNCH (MS) 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50
LUNCH (HS) 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.45 3.50

Note: Scotia is below average and below median in all but one case. For K-5 lunch, Scotia's price is the average

price and Scotia is below the median price.




