Scotia-Glenville School District Scotia, New York

July 18, 2023

To: Susan Swartz, Superintendent

From: Andrew Giaquinto, School Business Manager

Re: 2023-24 Food Service List

Attached please find the Food Service list for 2023-24. Meal prices have been adjusted by ten cents, based on the contract with Chartwells and the recommendation of Jim Bigley of HMB Consultants. Historically, over the last five years, we have typically adjusted lunch prices by ten cents, except for this past year where we increased by slightly more due to the bid specifications and bid award to Chartwells. Breakfast prices are not being increased as we are trying to encourage more participation in the breakfast program.

There were some price changes to the ala carte items, these changes are highlighted in yellow and are based on negotiations between the District and Chartwells, with input from HMB Consultants.

Attached you will also find a comparison of meal prices from surrounding school districts. This comparison reflects pricing from the 2022-2023 school year as most districts have not yet approved the current year's prices.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Attachment

SCOTIA-GLENVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 2023-2024 FOOD SERVICE LIST

MEAL PRICES Elementary Breakfast (K-5)	STUDENT PRICE 1.50	ADULT PRICE 2.71
Breakfast (6-12)	1.50	2.71
Elementary Lunch (K-5)	3.10	5.12
Secondary Lunch (6-12)	3.10	5.12
Reduced Price (K-12) (Breakfast & Lunch)	0.00	N/A
BEVERAGES		
Fat-Free White Milk, 1/2 pint	0.65	0.75
Fat-Free Flavored Milk, 1/2 pint	0.65	0.75
Skim Milk, 1/2 pint	0.65	0.75
Juice, 4 oz.	0.75	0.75
Coffee, 10 oz. (High School only)	1.25	1.50
Canned Snapple	1.25	1.25
Flavored Water	1.50	1.75
Saratoga Water 16.9 oz	1.10	1.25
Powerade	2.25	2.25
Dasani Bottled Water – 20 oz.	1.50	1.50
Bottled Juice – 12 oz.	1.50	1.50
ALA CARTE ENTREES Yogurt, 4 oz. Side Salad or Fruit or Vegetable Bowl of Soup	1.10 1.00 1.25	1.25 1.25 1.50
Chef Salad	3.10	4.00
Ice Cream	1.10, 1.35, 1.60	1.10, 1.35, 1.60
Fresh Fruit	1.00	1.10
Canned Fruit	1.25	1.25
Baked Chips	1.10	1.25
Bagel	1.50	1.75
Muffin	1.50	1.60
Cookies	1.25	1.25
Breakfast Sandwich	1.50	1.85
First Lunch Entree – Elementary	3.10	N/A
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb. lunch	2.45	N/A
First Lunch Entree – Secondary	3.10	N/A
•	2.55	N/A
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb. lunch	2.55	IN/A
First Breakfast Entree – K-12	1.50	N/A
All other entrees after the purchase of a reimb. breakfast	1.45	N/A
T		

^{*}Plus applicable tax on all adult sales

22-23 SCHOOL LUNCH PRICES									
	NISKAYUNA	SCHALMONT	MOHON	BH-BL	SCOTIA	AVERAGE	MEDIAN		
BREAKFAST (K-5)	1.65	1.75	1.50	2.25	1.50	1.73	1.65		
BREAKFAST (MS)	1.65	1.75	2.00	2.25	1.50	1.83	1.75		
BREAKFAST (HS)	2.15	2.75	2.00	2.75	1.50	2.23	2.15		
LUNCH (K-5)	3.25	2.75	3.00	3.25	3.00	3.05	3.00		
LUNCH (MS)	3.50	2.75	3.50	3.50	3.00	3.25	3.50		
LUNCH (HS)	3.50	3.50	3.50	3.75	3.00	3.45	3.50		

Note: Scotia is below average and below median in all but one case. For K-5 lunch, Scotia's price is the average price and Scotia is below the median price.